BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

RESOLUTION 2023-27

RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING THE PROMOTION OF QUINTON WRIGHT TO SERGEANT IN THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, Patrol Officer Quinton Wright was promoted to the position of Sergeant in the Borough of Longport Police Department on September 21, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police of the Longport Police Department and the Mayor and Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport wish to memorialize Sgt. Wright's promotion;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, that the promotion of Quinton Wright to the position of Sergeant is hereby memorialized and ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport on February 15, 2023.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	X				Χ					
LEEDS	Χ									
LAWLER	Х					Х				
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting Al			AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 2-15-2023

Monica Kyle, RMC, Municipal Clerk